

MAT Suit No. 68 of 2019

Com. Reg. : 68/2019

CNR No. WBDD01-000427-2019

Judge code : WB01305

Present : Ms. Sujasha Mukherji

Order no.16 dated 29.11.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 26 of Hindu Marriage Act dated 06.04.2019 and filing W.O, if any, in the meantime.

Both parties are represented through their respective ld. lawyers.

None appears for hearing through V.C.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **18.02.2022** for hearing of the petition u/s 26 of Hindu Marriage Act dated 06.04.2019 and filing W.O, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur